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Sl# User Name Email Address Cell o N
1 | Controller of Accounts (Revenue) controller@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285320
2 | Assistant controller of Accounts (Admin) admin@coa-revenue.gov.bd (11896355319
3 | Assistant controller of Accounts (Audit) audit@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285325
4 | Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka Division dhakadiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01826285323
5 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-1 dhakal@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285333
6 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-2 dhaka2@coa-revenue.gov.bd (1886285334
7 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-3 dhaka3@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285335
8 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-4 dhaka4@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285336
9 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-5 dhaka5@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285337

10 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dhaka-6 dhakab@coa-revenue.gov.bd (1BE6285058
11 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Gazipur-1 gazipurl@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285339
12 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Gazipur-2 gazipur2@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285340
13 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Narayanganj narayanganj@coa—revenue.gov.bd 01856285841
14 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Munshiganj munshiganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285342
15 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Manikganj manikganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd (1836265393
16 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Narsingdi narsingdi@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285344
17 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Faridpur faridpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285345
18 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Madaripur madaripur@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285346
19 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Shariatpur shariatpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285247
20 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Gopalganj gopalganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd 018536225348
21 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Rajbari rajbari@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285343
22 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Tangail tangail@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285350
23 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Kishorganj kishorganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01596285351
24 | Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Mymensingh mymensinghdiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285352




Division

25 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Mymensingh-1 mymensingh1l@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01536285394
26 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Mymensingh-2 mymensingh2 @coa-revenue.gov.bd U1 S3G285055
27 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Mymensingh-3 mymensingh3@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01596285356
28 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Netrokona netrokona@coa-revenue.gov.bd e
29 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Jamalpur jamalpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285358
30 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Sherpur sherpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd U1LHEG28535Y
Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Rajshahi 01896285360
31 | Division rajshahidiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd
32 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Rajshahi rajshahi@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285361
33 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Chapainawabganj chapainawabganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd (IB9B2A5262
34 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Natore natore@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285353
35 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Naogaon naogaon@coa-revenue.gov.bd D12962E5304
36 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Pabna pabna@coa-revenue.gov.bd BLENRER S
37 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Shirajgan; shirajganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285366
38 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Bogura bogura@coa-revenue.gov.bd U1ED628586
39 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Joypurhat joypurhat@coa-revenue.gov.bd 1866255368
Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Rangpur 01896285369
40 | Division rangpurdiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd
41 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Rangpur rangpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd NISsE2esarl
42 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Nilphamari nilphamari@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01806285871
43 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Gaibandha gaibandha@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285372
44 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Kurigram kurigram@coa-revenue.gov.bd el
45 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Lalmonirhat lalmonirhat@coa-revenue.gov.bd LEREER Tre
46 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Dinajpur dinajpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd DlSeganied
47 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Thakurgaon thakurgaon@coa-revenue.gov.bd D1896285376




01896285377

48 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Panchagarh panchagarh@coa-revenue.gov.bd
Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Barishal 01896285378
49 | Division barishaldiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd
50 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Barishal barishal@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01E0BA55380
51 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Bhola bhola@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285381
52 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Barguna barguna@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285382
53 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Patuakhali patuakhali@coa—revenue.gov.bd 01896285383
54 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Pirojpur pirojpur@coa—revenue.gov.bd UISER2BISSS
55 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Jhalokathi jhalokathi@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285385
Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Khulna 01896285386
56 | Division khulnadiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd
57 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Khulna khulna@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285387
58 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Satkhira satkhira@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285389
59 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Bagerhat bagerhat@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285330
60 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Jashore jashore@coa-revenue.gov.bd 1896285331
61 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Jhenaidah jhenaidah@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285392
. 01896285393
62 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Magura magura@coa-revenue.gov.bd
. . . 01896285394
63 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Kushtia kushtia@coa-revenue.gov.bd
64 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Narail narail@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285395
65 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Chuadanga chuadanga@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285336
66 | Assistant Controller of Accounts (Revenue), Sylhet Division sylhetdiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285403
67 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Sylhet sylhet@coa-rev68enue.gov.bd 01896285411
. ; . 01896285412
68 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Moulvibazar moulvibazar@coa-r69evenue.gov.bd
. . . 01896285413
69 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Sunamganj sunamganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd
70 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Habiganj habiganj@coa-revenue.gov.bd Gladelsstle
. . 01896285397
71 | Assistant controller of Accounts (Revenue), Chattogram chattogramdiv@coa-revenue.gov.bd




Division

72 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Cumilla-1 cumillal@coa-revenue.gov.bd V1EI62ESE08
73 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Cumilla-2 cumilla2@coa-revenue.gov.bd (1 89625aa0g
. . . 01896285400
74 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Brahmanbaria | brahmanbaria@coa-revenue.gov.bd
. 01896285401
75 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Chandpur chandpur@coa-revenue.gov.bd
76 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Noakhali noakhali@coa-revenue.gov.bd GIERMER2
77 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Feni feni@coa-revenue.gov.bd e
78 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Laxmipur laxmipur@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285504
. 01896285405
79 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Chattogram-1 chattogram1@coa-revenue.gov.bd
80 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Chattogram-2 chattogram2@coa-revenue.gov.bd i
81 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Cox’s Bazar coxsbazar@coa-revenue.gov.bd 01896285407
82 | Superintendent of Accounts (Revenue), Rangamati rangamati@coa-revenue.gov.bd Dl e e




